

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025

**FOR DISMISSAL :**

|   |                  |   |                                                      |
|---|------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------|
| 2 | S/506/2023       | ) | Mr. Ashok Singh i/b. Ashok Pande, Advocate           |
|   | with             | ) | for the plaintiff.                                   |
|   | connected matter | ) |                                                      |
|   |                  | ) | P.C.: Ld. Advocate appearing for the plaintiff seeks |
|   |                  | ) | one week time to file affidavit of service as it is  |
|   |                  | ) | ready in his hands, however, affirmation of          |
|   |                  | ) | Bailiff is remained to be done.                      |
|   |                  | ) |                                                      |
|   |                  | ) | In view thereof, stand over to 29.01.2025 for        |
|   |                  | ) | dismissal.                                           |

Date : 22.01.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA

Date:  
2025.01.22  
18:48:07  
+0530