

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 08<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

**FOR DISMISSAL :**

|   |                  |   |                                                        |
|---|------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | S/506/2023       | ) | Mr. Ashok Singh i/b. Ashok Pande, Advocate             |
|   | with             | ) | for the plaintiff.                                     |
|   | connected matter | ) |                                                        |
|   |                  | ) | P.C.: The plaintiff is directed to take steps to serve |
|   |                  | ) | defendant nos. 1, 3 and 4 with Writ of                 |
|   |                  | ) | Summons till next date, failing necessary              |
|   |                  | ) | orders will be passed.                                 |
|   |                  | ) |                                                        |
|   |                  | ) | In case, any of the defendants is expired, the         |
|   |                  | ) | plaintiff to take appropriate steps for bringing       |
|   |                  | ) | legal heirs on record.                                 |
|   |                  | ) |                                                        |
|   |                  | ) | Stand over to 22.07.2025 for direction.                |

Date : 08.04.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2025.04.08  
18:40:25  
+0530