

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 16th September, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

2	S/506/2023	)	Mr. Ashok Singh i/b. Ashok Pande, Advocate
	with	)	for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that he has served defendant nos. 3
		)	and 4 with Writ of Summons and file Interim
		)	Application for bringing legal heirs of
		)	deceased defendant no. 1, on record.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate to file Affidavit of Service with
		)	the department.
		)	
		)	Defendant nos. 3 and 4 to file written
		)	statement within statutory period, failing suit
		)	against these defendants will be transferred to
		)	the list of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 14.10.2025.
		)	

Date : 16.09.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.09.16
17:23:39
+0530