

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th March, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

3	S/506/2023	)	Mr. Vedansh Tripathi i/b. Ashok Pande,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that Interim Application taken out
		)	for bringing legal heirs of defendant nos. 1
		)	and 3 on record, is listed before the Hon'ble
		)	Court on 30.03.2026. Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	If amendment is allowed, the plaintiff to take
		)	steps to serve defendants with Writ of
		)	Summons alongwith amended copy of plaint
		)	and file affidavit of service. Office to issue
		)	fresh Writ of Summons, if required.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 21.04.2026.

Date : 24.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.03.25
10:36:53
+0530